507216172 04/05/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7263022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAINE STRANKMAN	04/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARINE CANADA ACQUISITION INC.
Street Address:	3831 NO. 6 ROAD
City:	RICHMOND, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6V 1P6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16089320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)896-0607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-896-0600

Email: kadkins@bw-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BERENATO & WHITE, LLC

Address Line 1: 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6222.934		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH W. BERENATO, III	
SIGNATURE:	RE: /Joseph W. Berenato, III; Reg No 30546/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignmt_Strankman#page1.tif source=Assignmt_Strankman#page2.tif

PATENT 507216172 REEL: 059503 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Daine STRANKMAN

of

74 Ivany Close Red Deer, Alberta Canada T4R 0A1

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements (the "Invention") as described and set forth in the following applications for Letters Patent (the "Applications") and in the following Letters Patents (the "Patents"):

Title of Invention: VEHICLE HEATER AND CONTROLS THEREFOR

Filed In	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
United States	US 62/315,527	March 30, 2016		
Patent	PCT/CA2017/050391	March 30, 2017		
Cooperation				
Treaty				
United States	US 16/089,320	March 30, 2017		
Australia	AU 2017244041	March 30, 2017		
Canada	CA 3019194	March 30, 2017		
European	EP 17772908.4	March 30, 2017	EP 3436752 B1	November
Patent Office				17, 2021
Germany	DE 602017041274.0	March 30, 2017	EP 3436752 B1	November
				17, 2021
Netherlands	EP 17772908.4	March 30, 2017	EP 3436752 B1	November
				17, 2021
United	EP 17772908.4	March 30, 2017	EP 3436752 B1	November
Kingdom				17, 2021
European	EP 21176569.8	March 30, 2017		
Patent Office				

AND WHEREAS

MARINE CANADA ACQUISITION INC.

of

3831 No. 6 Road

Richmond, British Columbia

Canada V6V 1P6

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the said Invention described in said Applications and Patents, in and to the Applications and Patents themselves, and in and to any patents which may be granted on the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign, and transfer, unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the said Invention, the Applications and Patents aforesaid, and all

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 059503 FRAME: 0577

International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any and all patents that may hereafter be granted on the same in and for all countries and other jurisdictions throughout the world, the said rights, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as they would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof. Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights, title, or interest inconsistent with the rights, title, and interest granted herein.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the said Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said Applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain patents for said Invention and improvement(s) in any and all countries or other jurisdictions throughout the world, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT	Red Deer		lanada
this 4 day of 1	(City or Tow 202, 202	n) 2.	(Country)
Ext'		ND	
Witness's Signature			NKMAN
Witness's Name			
78 Ivany Cl		_	
Reil Deer AB Witness's Address	THROAL	_	
ACKNOWLEDGED AN	ID ACCEPTED E	BY MARINE CANADA	ACQUISITION INC.
AT			
(City or T this day of	own) , 202	(Country) 2.	····
Ву:			
(name)			
(position)	<u>,</u>		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059503 FRAME: 0578